Tariff Notice No. 1980/204—Application for Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
	58587	90.28.001 Deter'n	Gas detection systems, for measuring and reporting, via alarm and/or analogue displays, concentrations of flammable or toxic gases in the air, peculiar for use in commercial and industrial environments	duty as	Aul 25* Can 25 DC 25* wer rates of the Minister y case direct	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 6 November 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc. of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and
(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of October 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1980/208—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
Н.О.	58832	59.16.001	Resistoil belting, 3 mm and over in thickness, peculiar for use as special conveyor belts NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 59.16.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99	45*	Aul 25* Can 25* DC 25*	••
н.о.	58840	68.04.011	Nut inserted abrasive "thick discs", peculiar for use on industrial disc or "eye" grinding machines NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 68.04.019, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff. Reference 99	25*	Aul Free Can 15* DC 15*	
н.о.	58794	82.02.021	Laminated metal cutting saws NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 82.02.029, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99	30*	Aul 20* Can 20* DC 20*	
H.O.	58850	82.02.021	Segmental metal cutting saws NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 82.02.029, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99	30*	Aul 20* Can 20* DC 20*	
H.O.	58817	82.05.011	Tablet punches and dies, peculiar for use in tablet punching machines NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 82.05.019, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99	35*	Aul Free Can 25* DC 25*	••
H.O.	58752	84.45.001	Beverley, model B3, throatless shear NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25*	••
H.O.	58749	84.45.001	Surface grinding machine, model GSG 612 bench model NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	40*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 25*	••
H.O.	58644	90.23.001	Ryan recording thermometers, peculiar for use in recording temperatures of perishables whilst in transit NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 90.23.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 99	45*	Aul Free Can 25* DC 25*	• • •
		ш v - ч ч		duty as	ower rate of the Minister ny case direct	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 6 November 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of October 1980.